507301718 05/25/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7348641

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AHMED M. SHAHIN	02/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOS ACQUISITION CO. I, LLC	
Street Address:	950 17TH ST., SUITE 2000	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15250271

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146515000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700

Address Line 2: IP SECTION

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57204.65US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDY SANDERS
SIGNATURE:	/Candy Sanders/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=57204.65US01 Assignment - Shahin to LOS Acquisition Co. I, LLC 05-25-2022#page1.tif source=57204.65US01 Assignment - Shahin to LOS Acquisition Co. I, LLC 05-25-2022#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060009 FRAME: 0907 507301718

ASSIGNMENT

Effective Date - August 29, 2016

We the undersigned, AHMED M. SHAHIN and BILU CHERIAN,

hereinafter called "Assignors", in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer, sell and assign, as of the Effective Date, to:

LOS Acquisition Co. I, LLC, a company organized under the laws of Colorado, and having a place of business at 950 17th St., Suite 2000, Denver, CO 80202,

hereinafter the "Assignee", all right, title and interest in and to the following Patent(s) and/or Application(s), and in and to any reissue or extension thereof:

Application/Patent	Filing/Issue Date
United States Patent Application 15/250,271 entitled "Reservoir Stimulation by Energetic Chemistry"	
Canadian Patent Application No. 2,708,464	August 29, 2016

and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention to said Assignee or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

[end of page - signature page follows]

WSLEGAL\078115\00028\24109501v1

Ahmed M. SHAHIN

Ahmed Shahin	
SIGNED at CARAGE ,	Witness:
Province of ONGerta.	55
this <u>18 th</u> day of <u>\$ 6 6</u> , <u>2020</u> .	Name: Cameron Barnes
Bilu CHERIAN	
	Witness:
SIGNED at,	
Province of,	Name:
this day of, 2020.	

C:\Users\ashahin\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Win dows\NetCache\Content Outlook\MVRZJOK8\ Patent Assignment (Shahin and Cherian).DOCX

WSLEGAL\078115\00028\24109501v1

PATENT REEL: 060009 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 05/25/2022